

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20539-20561/2011

B.A.LINGA REDDY ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE TRANSPORT AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16743-16744 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17119-17121 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17316 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17339 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17342 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17918 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19083 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19084 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19942-19943 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19959-19963 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20193 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20562-20568 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20569 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20979-20992 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20994 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20996-21011 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2267-2268 of 2012

(With office report)

Item No.43

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 28339 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6776 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7108 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9744-9746 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Nakibur Rahman, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One or other respondents in almost all SLPs are yet unserved. It seems that these are cross-petitions. Therefore, petitioner in all SLPs are permitted to confirm service upon the unserved respondents through the concerned Advocate, who are present before this court in any of the connected SLP for the same litigant either as a petitioner or the respondent. For the purpose, dasti notice is to be issued. If any litigant is not present before the Court,

Item No.43

-3-

Petitioner has to serve them directly by dasti mode through the nearest civil court or trial court, as per earlier order, without fail before 13.8.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd