

□

ITEM NO.49 and 50

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6776/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP No.6616/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T. RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NOS.16743-16744 OF 2012

(with appln(s) for directions and c/delay and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioners,  
hearing of these petitions is adjourned to 16.01.2013.

The connected matters shall also be listed along with these  
petitions.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|