

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31092-31105/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2013 in WP No.47243-247/2012, WP No.17579-583/2013 and WP No.17584-587/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RATINAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D K.S.R.TC.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Raju, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. N.D.B. Raju learned counsel for the petitioners states that the similar matter bearing SLP (C) No.....CC.7540-7541 of 2012 in the case of T. Venkateshan vs. Karnataka State Road Transport Corporation & Anr. is coming on 22.10.2013.

Let the present SLPs be placed along with that matter.

Notice be issued to the respondents returnable on that date.

Liberty to serve the papers of the petition on the standing counsel for the State of Karnataka.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master